

MIDLAND COUNTY OFFICE D.C.C.
MAY 11 12 00 PM '69

INCLINATION REPORT

The following is an inclination report on the drilling of Apache Corporation's Cities Service-Sanadan State #1, located 660' FB&EL of Section 11, T-13-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico, which was completed April 10, 1969, at a total depth of 10,333 feet.

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
360	1/4	1.58	1.58
700	3/4	4.45	6.03
1,000	1/4	3.93	9.96
1,970	1	16.98	26.94
2,314	1	6.02	32.96
2,575	1	4.57	37.53
2,970	3/4	6.91	44.44
3,290	3/4	4.19	48.63
3,860	1-1/2	14.93	63.56
4,660	1-1/4	20.96	84.52
5,160	3/4	10.90	95.42
5,590	3/4	5.63	101.05
6,270	1	11.90	112.95
6,935	1-1/4	14.50	127.45
7,600	1-1/2	17.42	144.87
8,230	1-1/4	16.51	161.38
8,560	1-1/4	7.19	168.57
9,010	2	15.71	184.28
9,580	3/4	19.89	204.17
10,250	1/4	8.78	212.95

Total Displacement 212.95

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION


Earl Frederickson

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this the 17th day of April, 1969.


Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas.

© 2004 Blackwell Publishing Ltd, *Journal of Internal Medicine* 255: 103–110

through the position of the subject was described as "a gradual" and "slow" but constant increase in the number of subjects who were "satisfied" and "disatisfied" with the position of the subject. The "satisfied" group was described as "a group of subjects who were satisfied with the position of the subject" and the "disatisfied" group was described as "a group of subjects who were disatisfied with the position of the subject".

[illegible][illegible]

The only way to establish a defense was I must establish either I
 did not know, nor intended, that said gun would kill or maim, and
 therefore was not a

SUPPLEMENT: *Journal of Management Education* 32(1)

100-443887-100

1. Name of the vessel _____ and date, in which the vessel loaded the cargo _____

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 08-28-2001 BY 60322 UCBAW